# Application for Permanent Water Right Transfer



## Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

	·.	attachments are not completed and included.  For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.	RECEIVED
Chec	k all ite	ems included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)	FEB 1 8 2022
$\boxtimes$		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.	- •
$\boxtimes$		Part 2 – Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.	OWRD
$\boxtimes$		Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resour completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd</a> fee calculator.	
$\boxtimes$		Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.	
		Part 5 – Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many be transferred? 1 List them here: 32394  Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instruction NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.	ons on page 6)
		Attachments:	
$\boxtimes$		Completed Transfer Application Map.	
		Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.	
	⊠ n//	<ul> <li>Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not ow right is on.)</li> </ul>	n the land the water
	⊠ n//	Supplemental Form D – For water rights served by or issued in the nam district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.	_
	□ N//	Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form wit signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land us water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following applace of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrithe use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zero.	e authority in which to be diverted, ply: a) a change in gation only, and d)
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (w point(s) of appropriation.	ell(s)) or additional
	⊠ N//		m the surface water
		(For Staff Use Only)	
		WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):  Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete Evidence of Use Form not enclosed Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete	d or incomplete
		Other/Explanation	

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

## Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met. Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.  $|X| \mid N/A$  Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature are not required for substitutions. N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.  $\boxtimes$ Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. M The size of the map can be  $8\% \times 11$  inches,  $8\% \times 14$  inches,  $11 \times 17$  inches, or up to  $30 \times 30$ inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. X A north arrow, a legend, and scale.  $\boxtimes$ The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.  $\boxtimes$ Township, Range, Section, ¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines. X Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. X Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.  $\boxtimes$ Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.  $\boxtimes$ Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. X Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit.  $\bowtie$ N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example – 42.53764°).

#### Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)		
1 8	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,360
5	Types of change proposed: $\square$ Place of Use $\square$ Character of Use $\square$ Point of Diversion/Appropriation  Number of above boxes checked = $2(2a)$ Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = 1(2b)$ If only one change, this will be 0  Multiply line 2b by \$1090 and enter $x > x > x > y > y > y > y > y > y > y > $	2	\$1,090
- 1	Number of water rights included in transfer <u>1 (3a)</u> Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: <u>0 (3b)</u> <i>If only one water right this will be 0</i> Multiply line 3b by \$610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?  No: enter 0 Yes: enter \$480 for the 1 <sup>st</sup> well to be added or changed \$480 (4a)  Do you propose to add or change additional wells?  No: enter 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by \$410 \$410 (4b)  Add line 4a to line 4b and enter * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	4	\$890
	Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?  No: enter 0 on line 5  Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): .018 (5a)  Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: 0 (5b)  If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »  If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: 0 (5c) and multiply	5	RECEIV FEB 1 8 2 o OWRI
5 <i>f</i>	5c by \$410, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	6	
	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:  Is this transfer:  necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and wildlife habitat? If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	
	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:	_	\$3,340

\*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:
  - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs  $\div$ 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
  - b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

	FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION		
1	Base Fee (includes change to one well)	1	\$990.00
	Number of wells included in substitution (2a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above:(2b) If only one well this will be 0		
2	Multiply line 2b by \$480 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	
3	Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » Fee for Substitution:	3	

## Part 4 of 5 – Applicant Information and Signature

#### **Applicant Information**

		PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.				
		541-576-2273					
			FAX NO.				
STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL					
OR	97641	goldenrulefarms@gmail.com					
ADDRESS, CONSEI	NT IS GIVEN TO RE	CEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENC	E FROM THE DEPARTMENT				
	OR ADDRESS, CONSEI	OR 97641 ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RE	541-576-2273           STATE         ZIP         E-MAIL				

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.		
Elizabeth Howard			503-796-2093			
ADDRESS				FAX NO.		
1211 SW 5th Ave, Suite	1900					
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL			
Portland	ehoward@schwab	nwabe.com				

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why: This transfer application proposes to move the place of use and the points of appropriation to a nearby property that will allow Golden Rule Farms to more efficiently farm the properties it owns. Transfer T-13363 is currently pending with OWRD and proposes to move the place of use under Certificate 32394. If the transfer that is proposed in this application is approved, Golden Rule Farms will withdraw the portion of T-13363 involving Certificate 32394.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

#### **Check One Box**

$\boxtimes$	By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
	Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
	authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR
	I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
	municipality or a predecessor; OR
	I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
	property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2022

OWRD

#### By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

OWRD

- Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department
  for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
  once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing
  the notice in the following newspaper: <u>Burns Times-Herald.</u>
- Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.
- Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the water right (OAR 690-380-6010).
- Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error of the Department. I (we) affirm that the inf As application is true and accurate. **Timothy Puckett** Print Name (and Title if applicable) Print Name (and Title if applicable) Applicant signature Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is located? 

  ✓ Yes 

  ✓ No\* \*If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were conveyed. Check the following boxes that apply: The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant. The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold?  $\square$  Yes  $\boxtimes$  No

and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.

Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see: <a href="https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer">https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer</a> Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNE	R NAME		PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.			
ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i	FAX NO.			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL				
Describe any specia	al ownership circumst	ances:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The confirming Cer	tificate shall be issued	l in the name	of: Applicant R	eceiving Landowner			

RRIGATION DISTRICT NAME	ADDRESS								
CITY	STATE	ZIP							
-	the rights supplied under a wa								
contract for stored water with	a federal agency or other ent	ity.							
ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	ADDRESS							
ENTITY NAIVIE	ADDITESS								
		CITY							
CITY	STATE	CITY							
CITY	STATE								
CITY  To meet State Land Use Consister	STATE  ncy Requirements, you must lis	et all county, city, municipal							
CITY  To meet State Land Use Consister corporation, or tribal government	STATE  ncy Requirements, you must lists within whose jurisdiction was	et all county, city, municipal							
To meet State Land Use Consister corporation, or tribal government	state  ncy Requirements, you must lists within whose jurisdiction was appress	et all county, city, municipal eter will be diverted, conveyed							
CITY  To meet State Land Use Consister corporation, or tribal government	STATE  ncy Requirements, you must lists within whose jurisdiction was	et all county, city, municipal eter will be diverted, conveyed							

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2022

**OWRD** 

## **INSTRUCTIONS** for editing the Application Form

OWRD

To add additional lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please save the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following instructions for your Microsoft Word software version:

#### Microsoft Word 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

- Using the Tools menu => click Unprotect Document;
   OR
- Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

- Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document;
   OR
- Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

Once the application has been unlocked, you may:

- add additional rows to tables using the Table tools, and
- select and copy the pages of Part 5 and paste as many additional sets of Part 5 pages as needed at the end of the application.

After editing, re-lock the document to enable checkboxes to work.

#### **Microsoft Word 2007**

- Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
   Stop Protect
- To relock the document, click **Editing Restrictions**, then click **Allow Only This Type of Editing**, select **Filling In Forms** from the drop-down menu, then check **Yes, Start Enforcing Protection**.

#### Microsoft Word 2010

- Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab; toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right, then click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the "Allow only this type of editing in the document: Filling in forms" in the "Editing restrictions" section on the right-hand list of options.
- To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In
  Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need to
  assign a password for the editing restrictions.

#### Other Alternatives:

- Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, -mark-through any non-applicable information, insert/attach
  photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
  necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of 9 10).
- You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc.
   You may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

## Part 5 of 5 – Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

<u>-</u>			RECEIVED										
Descri	ption of Water	Delivery Sys	tem								FEB 1 8 2022		
System	n capacity: 0.9	<u>4</u> cubic feet բ	er s	ecor	nd (c	fs) O	R						
		gallons p	er m	inut	e (gp	m)					OWRD		
five ye and ap <u>approj</u> <u>irrigato</u> Table 1. Loc	ars. Include information in the poly the water a priation and content in the authorized cation of Authorized cation cation in the cation catio	ormation on or	the part of the pa	oum plac d cor	ps, control ps, co	analiuse. to a	s, pipe Water a main	elines, r is pur lline th	and sp mped t nat sur (POD)	rinklers from th oplies w	some time within the last sused to divert, convey, ne authorized point of wheel line sprinklers to ropriation (POA)		
(Note: If the	POD/POA nam	ie is not spec	ified T	on 1	the c	ertif	icate,	assign	it a na	me or	number here.)		
POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized on the Certificate or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	Ţ	wp	R	ng	Sec	1/4	% %		% %		Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Crow Well	Authorized Proposed	HARN 1461	27	S	31	E	1	sw	SW NE		1562 feet South and 21 feet East from the North quarter corner of Section 1.		
Briggs 1	Authorized Proposed	HARN 1893	27	s	32	E	6	NE	NE	100	125 feet South and 915 feet West from the NE corner Section 6.		
Briggs 2	Authorized  Proposed	HARN 1460	27	S	32	E	6	NE	NW	100	1280 feet South and 1 feet West from the North quarter corner Section 6.		
Check	all type(s) of ch	nange(s) prop	ose	d be	low	(cha	nge "(	CODES	" are p	orovide	ed in parentheses):		
$\boxtimes$	Place of Use	(POU)						Supple	menta	ıl Use te	o Primary Use (S to P)		
	Character of	Use (USE)						Point c	of Appı	opriati	on/Well (POA)		
	Point of Dive	ersion (POD)					$\boxtimes$	Additio	onal Po	oint of A	Appropriation (APOA)		
	Additional Po	oint of Divers	ion	(APC	DD)			Substit	ution	(SUB)			
	Surface Wate POA (SW/GV	er POD to Gro V)	ound	d Wa	ater			Goverr	nment	Action	POD (GOV)		
Will al	of the propose	ed changes a	ffect	t the	enti	re w	vater r	ight?					
	"CODES" list	ed above to	desc	ribe	the p	orop	osed c	change	!S.		on the next page. Use the		
No	Complete all	of Table 2 to	des	crib	e the	por	tion o	f the w	vater r	ight to	be changed.		

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

## Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 32394

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)  The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES  List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.								Proposed											S						
Twp	Rnį		only Sec	that p		Tax Lo	Gvt tLot or DLC	Acres	Type of USE listed on Certificate	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	Changes (see "CODES" from previous page)	Tw	"	Rn		Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt	de. Acres	New Type of USE	POD(s)/ POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
2 S	9	Ġ	15		NW.	100		15.0	HOLD MAN TO THE TO	POD #1 POD #2	1901	EXAMPLE: POU/POD	2	S	9	Ė	1	NW.	NW NW	500 500	1	10.0 - 5:0		POD #5	1901
												АРОА	27			E	1	NW	NE	300	2	30.7	Irrigation	Crow	10/2/1959
												POU/APOA	27	s	31	E	1	NW	NE	300	2	0.1	Irrigation	Crow Well, Briggs 1, Briggs 2	10/2/1959
									RE	CEIVED		АРОА	27	s	31	E	1	sw	NE	300		30.6	Irrigation	Crow Well, Briggs 1, Briggs 2	10/2/1959
									FEB	1 8 2022		POU/APOA	27	S	31	E	1	sw	NE	300		0.2	Irrigation	Crow Well, Briggs 1, Briggs 2	10/2/1959
									C	WRD	·	POU/APOA	27	s	31	E	1	SE	NE	200		13.93	Irrigation	Crow Well, Briggs 1, Briggs 2	10/2/1959
					TOT	TAL AC	RES:												TO	TAL AC	RES:	75.53			

Additional remarks: 61.3 acres will remain at the current place of use (POU) and 14.23 acres will be transferred to a new POU. Of the 14.23 acres that will be transferred to a new POU: 13.93 acres will be moved to tax lot 200 at the location depicted in the map; 0.1 acres will be moved to the NW1/4, NE1/4 of Section 1 to fill a hole in the existing place of use that otherwise covers that quarter-quarter section; and 0.2 acres will be moved to the SW1/4, NE1/4, Section 1 to fill a hole in the existing place of use that otherwise covers that quarter-quarter section. Well Briggs 1 and Briggs 2 will be added as additional POAs for the remaining POU and for the new POU.

RECEIVED FEB 1 8 2022

#### For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

-			
		here other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associate "from" or the "to" lands? $\square$ Yes $igtieentilde{igwedge}$ No	ciated
	If YE	S, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:	
	a pri	uant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is suppleme mary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any ch ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modific	iange
F	or Su	ostitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water pri	mary irrigation)
		nd water supplemental Permit or Certificate #; ce water primary Certificate #	RECEIVED
F	or a c	hange from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use	FEB 1 8 2022
	Ident	ify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #	OWRD
F	or a c	hange in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:	Ome
		Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labele with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application m Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well-log/Default.aspx">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well-log/Default.aspx</a>	
	AND	/OR	
		Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any well have a well log. For <i>proposed wells not yet constructed or built</i> , provide "a best estimate requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information complete Table 3.	e" for each a licensed well

### Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well: OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well-specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right	
See Well Logs											

RECEIVED

File Original and First Copy with the STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON STATE ENGINEERWATER WELL REPORT

SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

State Permit No.

27/31-15

(1) OWNER:	(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is
Name John (Joel)	Was a pump test made? Lives \( \subseteq \text{No if yes, by whom?} \)
Address	Yield: 480 gal./min. with G ft. drawdown after hrs.
- Joseph Control	" II
(2) LOCATION OF WELL:	Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
County Owner's number, if any	Artesian flow g.p.m. Date
1/4 1/4 Section T. 2 7 R. 3/18 FW.M.  Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made?   Yes
From N / Seotson Comming of Sec	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well
17: 2:25 1 R3 1E. W.M 7 thence 15 681	Depth drilled ft. Depth of completed well ft.
seth along the 1/4 Dec. line	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
ence 21 Fast	show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.
	MATERIAL FROM TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):	Top soil 0 5
New Well Deepening Reconditioning Abandon	bl bl
pandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11.	Rangeon 5-12
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL:	Hasu bound north 12 31
Domestic   Industrial   Municipal   Rotary   Driven   Cable   Jetted	The state of the s
Irrigation Test Well   Other   Cable   Jetted   Bored	Red linders 21 99
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Thresded   Welded   4	DA A Day
	136011 Kora July 99. 163
" Diam. fromft. toft. Gage	Block Francisco 102 11 B
" Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage	00 70114
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated?   Yes   No	yellow trenterite 110118
Type of perforator used	DECEMENT
SIZE of perforations in. by in.	RECEIVED
perforations fromft. toft.	FFB 1.8 2022
perforations from ft. to ft.	FED 1 8 2022
perforations fromft. toft.	
perforations fromft toft	OWRD
(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Manufacturer's Name	
Type Model No	
Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	1
Diam, Slot size Set from ft, to ft,	Work started State 18 19 Completed Soft 1950
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	(13) PUMP: (1) 6/1 / C/1/C/1
Was well gravel packed? ☐ Yes 🖟 No Size of gravel:	Manufacturer's Name Der Plas 5 College
Gravel placed fromft. toft.	Type: All HP.
Was a surface seal provided? ☐ Yes ♬No To what depth? ft. Material used in seal—	Well Dellers Objects
Did any strata contain unusable water?   Yes No	Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Type of water?	true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Method of sealing strata off	NAME COLONIA
(10) WATER LEVELS:	(Zerson, Tirm, or corpolation) (Type or print)
Static level /2 4 ft. below land surface Date	Address
Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date	Driller's well number
Log Accepted by:	[Signed] Lahr (1) / Coshera
[Signed] Company Date Det 7 19 59	Well Driller)
(Owner)	License No. 2 Date Date 1934
(USE ADDITIONAL SHI	DETS IF NECESSARY)

STATE ENGINEER Salem, Oregon

State Well No. 27/31-16(1)
County HARIVEY
Application No. G1593

# Water Level Record

		Crow		OWNER'S NO	
Description	. of measuring	g point: 1 0	+ Cccess	pipe of	<u> LSD.</u>
/AT 18 1.0 0 8.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0					
Date	Water Level Feet (below) Land Surface	Remarks	Date	Water Level Feet (above) (below) Land Surface	Remarks
5-10-61	12,65				RECEIVED
12-12-61	13.99-	NO JS			FEB 1 8 2022
					OWRD -
					EGG.
			570.5		
				1732	7.7.
					-
			national desiration of the second of the sec		and the second second
		and the second s			245
REMARKS:				and the state of t	
	***************************************			The second secon	75
) + F <u> </u>	<del></del>	St	ate Printing 89314		**************************************

265/325/31	11
065/00003/0	719
	•

NIC1 F 1001	2/2/2/5/2/
STATE OF OREGON ( P93 AUG 1 5 1991	G15 " V65/000/3/019
WATER WELL REPORT WATER RESOURCES O	EPT, (START CARD) # 209/4
Vastedured by Orto No. 1700/	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
(1) OWNER; Well Number: Well Nu	
Address HC 72 Box ASB	County Hame Latitude Longitude Longitude Township 26 Nor Range 32 Er W. WM.
City Princeton State Or Zip 97721	Section 31 S.E. 4 S.E. 4
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision
▼ New Well □ Deepen □ Recondition □ Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
(3) DRILL METHOD	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
Other	TO ft. below land surface. Date 7/20/9/
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date
Domestic	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found 30
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 36. ft.	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Explosives used Type Amount	30 35 1,000 golfmin 10
HOLE SEAL Amount	
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds	
16" 0 20 Cement O' 20' 4 sacks	(12) WELL LOG:
	Ground elevation
	Material From To SWL
How was seal placed: Method	3011 3011
Other	Brack cinder 30 36' 10'
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	Diaco cinael 30 06 10
Gravel placed fromft_tpft. Size of gravel	
(6) CASING/LINER:	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	BEOLU/ED
Casing: 2 72 20 250 X 1 1 1 1	RECEIVED
<del> </del>	
	FEB 1 8 2022
Liner:	
	OWED
Final location of shoets)	44
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	
Perforations Method	
Screens Type Material	
Slot Tele/pipe	
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	
<b>20</b> 30 1/8" 192 12"	
	Date started 7/15/9/ Completed 7/20/9/
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:  I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
Pump Bailer Air Artesian	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.
	MWC Number (500)
1 hr.	Signed Date 7-20-91
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Temperature of water 280 Depth Artesian Flow Found	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Was a water analysis done?	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above, all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other	belief. WC Number 254
Depth of strata:	Signed Mary Mary Date 7-2099
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECON	ID COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C 3/88

## 110V 24 1988

### STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765) 1,460 Harin

# WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

(START CARD) #\_

EDBBE/10b

(1) OWNER: Well Number:	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:	
Name Fred Briggs Address Box 582	County Harney Latitude Longitude	
	Township 27 S NorS, Range 31 E EorW,	WM.
AND	Section NW 1/4 _NE 1/4	•
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot 100 Lot Block Subdivision	-
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon	Tax Lot 100 Lot Block Subdivision  Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 35 miles S of Bu near Sodhouse-Princeton Rd at Briggs rand	irns h
(3) DRILL METHOD	- Transfer of the control of the con	,,,,
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	
Other	12ft. below land surface. Date11-1	LO- <u>88</u>
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date	
☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☑ Irrigation & stock	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:	
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other		
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found	
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 35 ft.	From To Estimated Flow Rate	SWL
Explosives used Type Amount	25 35 500	12
HOLE SEAL Amount		
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds		
20" 0 18' cement 0 18' 10 sacks	(12) WELL LOG: 0,750	
16" 18 35	(12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation 4150	
	Material From To	SWL
	Soil 0 1	_0
How was seal placed: Method	Rock, grey hard 1 25	0_
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	Cinders, red water bearing 25 35	_12
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel		
(6) CASING/LINER:	RECEIVE	7
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded		<u></u>
Casing: 16 <sup>tt</sup>   +1   25 <sup>t</sup>   .250   K   K	FFR 1 8 202	<u> </u>
	OWRD	
Liner:	300112	
Final location of shoe(s) 25		
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: NO		
☐ Perforations Method Material		
Slot Tele/pipe From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner		
		_
	Date started 11-7-88 Completed 11-10-88	
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, altera	
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☒ Air ☐ Artesian	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well cons- standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to	truction
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	knowledge and belief.	my nest
500 0 35! 1hr.	WWC Number	
	Signed Date	<u> </u>
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
Temperature of water 511 Depth Artesian Flow Found	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or aband	onment
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported at work performed during this time is in compliance with Orego	n well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowled	dge and
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other	Signed Hartf Woodreff Date 11-10-8	54
Depth of strata:	Signed Harry Nordruff Date 11-10-8	8

# RECEIVED

File Original and First Copy with the STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON STATE ENGINEERWATER WELL REPORT

146 State Well

27/31-15(1)

DIRECTOR ON SHOW	State Permit No.	
(1) OWNER:	(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount w lowered below static lev	ater level is
Name CAMA CAMA	Was a pump test made? ☑ Yes ☐ No If yes, by whom	. evolu
Address ( ) A @ Ann	Yield: /400 gal/min. with G ft. drawdown	atter hrs.
(2) LOCATION OF WELL:		<del> </del>
County Owner's number, if any	Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown	after hrs.
34 % Section T. 2 7 'R. 3/6 FW.M.	Artesian flow g.p.m. Date	
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made	ie? 🗆 Yes 🗗 No
AMAN NIBRATIONS OF -! 1840	(40)	168 11
17 200 C 100 15 JAI MY 741/	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well	inches.
with along The 111 Dec. line	Depth drilled / ft. Depth of completed we	
with along the fit feet line,	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material	and structure, and
- Elne 11 Otast.	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of it stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each ch	ange of formation.
	MATERIAL	FROM TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):	FAM AND	0 4
New Well □ Deepening □ Reconditioning □ Abandon □	10/100	
pandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11.	N as di Al a	1 12 -
	11-way grown	5 12
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL:	H. all both and	4.6
Domestic   Industrial   Municipal   Rotary   Driven	2 sig stagged NOTES	7
Tradection Tract Wall Cable Jetted	D. Hail	-
Trigation P Test Well   Other   Dug   Bored	1 Clay Eingler	21 99
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ Welded □ /!	0000	
	Block lova west	99. 163
"Diam. from	- A A A A ! A	
•	Block Cengling	103 110
" Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage		
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? ☐ Yes INO	Wellow bentemit	10115
Type of perforator used		
SIZE of perforations in. by in.	RECEIVE	ED.
perforations fromft. toft.		
perforations from ft. to ft.	EED 1 0.20	122
perforations fromft. toft.	7EB 1 8 40	166
perforations fromft toft.	OMDO	
The second secon	UVVI	) <del></del>
(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed		
Manufacturer's Name		
Type Model No		
Slot size ft. to ft.		, ,
Diam Slot size Set from ft, to ft.		
	Work started and IV 18 19h O Completed La	18-1-104-1
	Work started July 18 194 7 Completed So	15 1059
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	Work started Jelly 18 195 The Completed Age (13) PUMP:	1100
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Was well gravel packed?   Yes No Size of gravel:	(13) PUMP: Ry Blad &	6/5-1059 Column
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?   Yes No Size of gravel:  Gravel placed fromft toft	(13) PUMP: Ber Rey S	Loliener
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?   Yes No Size of gravel:  Gravel placed fromft toft  Was a surface seal provided?   Yes No To what depth?ft	(13) PUMP: Ry Blad &	Loliener
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?  Yes No Size of gravel:	(13) PUMP: Ber Rey S	Lolunes
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  H  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction an	
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name Ber Play &  Type: Left Read H	
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  H  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction an true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME	
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME  (Type)  (Type)	d this report is
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction an true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME	d this report is
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME  (Type)  (Type)	d this report is
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction an true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME  Address  Driller's well number	d this report is
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME  Person, Tirm, or corposations  (Type Address	d this report is
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME  Address  Driller's well number  [Signed]  Well Driller)	d this report is
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?	(13) PUMP:  Manufacturer's Name  Type:  Well Driller's Statement:  This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME  Person, Tirm, or corposations  (Type Address	d this report is

### STATE ENGINEER Salem, Oregon

State Well No. 27/31-16(1)

County HARNEY

Application No. G1593

## Water Level Record

		Crow	<del></del>		OWNER'S N	0
scription	of measuring	point: Lip	of C	ccess	-pipe (	A LSD.
	·					· .
						,
Date	Water Level Feet (below) Land Surface	Remarks		Date	Water Level Feet (above) (below) Land Surface	Remarks
10-61	13,65					RECEIVED
12-61	13.99-	NO NO				FEB 1 8 2022
						Ø80.
						OWRD
	,					
	,					
					<del></del>	
		<del></del>				
					·	
	<u> </u>					
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
					·····	
					70.5	
			<del></del>			
						3.
ARKS:						-
		- <del> </del>	<del></del>			No.
				······································	<u> </u>	
			······································	<del></del>		

# 110V 23 1988

## STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)



# WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

(START CARD) #

(1) OWNER: Well Number: (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal de			•
County County Latitude	Longitud	le	<del>'</del> -
City Talandan Stofe Or Zin		_E or W	, WM.
(2) TYPE OF WORK:  Section 1 NW 1/4 NE  Tax Lot 100 Lot Block	¾		
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 35 mil	Les S	of B	ırns
(2) TYPE OF WORK:  New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon  Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 35 mill near Sodhouse-Princeton Rd at E	riggs	ran	ch
A Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:			
Other		ን ገ	10-88
(4) PROPOSED USE:  Artesian pressure lb. per square inch.			10-00
The state of the s	Date		
Thermal Injection Other (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:		٠.,	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:  Depth at which water was first found			•
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 35 ft. From To Estim	ated Flow	Rate	SWL
Yes No	500	<u> </u>	12
	·		ļ
HOLE SEAL Amount Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds			
20" 0 18' cement 0 18' 10 sacks			l
16" 18 35 (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation	150		
	From	То	SWL
Soil	0	1	0
How was seal placed: Method	1	25	0
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	25	35	12
Control placed from A. A			<b></b>
(6) CASING/LINER:	<b>}</b> ——	· · · ·	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	ļ <del>,</del>		-
Casing: 1611 +1 251 -250 K			
	-		
Liner:	<u> </u>		
Liner:	-		
Final location of shoe(s) 25		·	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: NO	. 7		
Perforations Method			
☐ Screens Type Material		1	
Slot Tele/nine			
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	``		
		ļ,	
Date started 11-7-88 Completed	11-10	-88	
(unbanded) Water Well Constructor Contification	on:		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour I certify that the work I performed on the co		on, alter	ation. or
Pump Poilor W Air Proving abandonment of this well is in compliance with C	Oregon v	vell cons	struction
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time standards. Materials used and information reported a knowledge and belief.	above an	e true to	my best
	WC Nu	mber	
	ate		<u>.</u>
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	:	;	
Temperature of water 5) Dorth Artesian Flow Found I accept responsibility for the construction, alt	eration,		
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom   work performed on this well during the construction work performed during this time is in complication.	ance wi	th Ores	on well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little construction standards. This report is true to the be	est of my	y knowle	dge and
□ Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored □ Other □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	WC Nur		
Depth of strate: Signed Signed Signed Deposition of the Control of	ate	10-	<u> </u>

STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT
WATER RESOURCES DI
(as required by ORS 537.765)

*	265/32£/31dd
1 ET	065/02015/01g
(START CARD)	# 209/4

- ORECON	
(1) OWNER: Well Number:	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Fredd Briggs	County Hamly Latitude Longitude
Address HC 72 Box A58	Township 2 Nor Range 32 Er W. WM.
City Princeton State Of Zip 97721	Section 37 S.E. v. S.E. v.
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
·	Career name to Treat its security and the control of the career and the career an
(3) DRILL METHOD	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
U Other	TO ft. below land surface. Date 1/20/9/
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressurelb. per square inch. Date
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found _30
Special Construction approval Yes. No Depth of Completed Well 36 ft.	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No.	·30' 35' 1,000 collain 10'
Explosives used	
HOLE SEAL Amount	
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds	.;-
16" 0 20 Cement O' 20' 4 sacks	(12) WELL LOG:
	Ground elevation
	Material From To SWL
	5011 - 0' 5' 5
How was seal placed: Method	Grey Rock 5' 300'
Other	Brack einder 30/36/10
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	(W.B)
Gravel placed fromft_toft. Size of gravel	
(6) CASING/LINER:	-
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	
Casing 12" +2 20 250 X " X X	- MEDEIVED
	FFB 1 9 2022
Liner:	
	OWRD
Final location of shoets)	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	
Perforations Method	
Screens Type Material	
Slot Tele/pipe	
From To size Number Diameter size. Casing Liner	
<b>30</b> 30 1/8" 192 12"	
	Date started 7/15/9/ Completed 7/20/9/
	(makes de di Western Maril Constitution of Con
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:  I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
Flowing	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
	standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	knowledge and belief.
1000 2 1 hr.	WWC Number 15-60
3	Signed Date Date
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above, all
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little	work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	belief. A MC Number 1254
Depth of strata:	Signed Mary Mary Date 1-2087
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECON	ID COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 98090 3/88

# **Application for Water Right**

# Transfer

## **Evidence of Use Affidavit**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.

Supporting documentation must be attached.

State o	f Oregon			)	cr						
County	of <u>Harney</u> )			1	SS						
I, <u>Tim P</u>	UCKETT, in my	capacit	y as <u>P</u> R	ESIDEN]	r of Gol	DEN RUI	LE FARMS,	INC.,			RECEIVE
mailing	, address <u>P.Ö.</u>	Box 25	5, CHRIS	STMAS \	/ALLEY, C	OR 9764	41				FEB 1 8 202
telepho	one number (	<u>541)576</u>	5-22 <u>73</u> ,	being	first du	ly swoı	rn depos	e and say:			I LD I G LOI
1.	My knowled				status	of the v	_	nt is based on ional expertis		:	OWRD
2.	Cert	er was ificate f	# <u>3239</u> 4	<u>4;</u> OR				on the entire			five years:
	Certificate #	Tow	nship	Ra	nge	Mer	Sec	1/a 1/a	Gov't Lot or DLC	Acres	3.4
							n annapagnet protest annual	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	01 520	- 3 An approc	1000, 17, 17
		<del> </del>									
		-							:		
							<del> </del>				
,		<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>								
			<u> </u>								
		1.				<u> </u>					
OR		J	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l				1	
П	Confirming (	Certifica	ate#_	ha	as been	issued	l within tl	ne past five ye	ears; OR		
	Part or all of	the wa	iter rigl iber is:	ht was	leased (Note:	instrea If the e	m at son entire rigi	ne time withir nt proposed fo eded for the	the last five		am.); OR
	The water ri would be re	-	_					ntation that a	presumption	n of forfeitur	e for non-use
	Water has b 10 years for							rsion or appro ransfers)	opriation for	more than	
					lcò	ntinua	i on rava	rca cidal			

(continues on reverse side)

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY AND PASTURE

4.	I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
	statements my application will be considered incomplete

2-9-72	
Date	



		(			
Supporting, Documents, 4	Examples				
Copy of a water right certificate that has been issued within the last five years. (not a remaining right certificate)	Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue	date			
Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures related to use of water	Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigateuse	ion			
	Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops				
	Farmers Co-op sales receipt				
Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation	District assessment records for water delivered				
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers	Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement	nt			
records of other water supplies	Beneficial use reports from district				
	IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report				
	Agricultural Stabilization Plan				
	CREP Report				
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to establish location and date of photograph	Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different area a water right.	s of			
establish location and date of photograph	If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or				
	without the source being identified, the date of the photog and source should be added.	graph			
·	Sources for aerial photos: OSU –www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery	CEIVE			
	OWPD - www wrd state or us	7 0 200			
	Google Earth – earth.google.com	3 1 0 201			
1	TerraServer – www.terraserver.com				
Approved Lease establishing beneficial use	Copy of instream lease or lease number	)WRD			
within the last 5 years	DE.				

0000157481 ` Invoice:1744



HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 277 Lottery Lane 

◆ PO Box 587 Hines, Oregon 97738-0587

#### OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE

**BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE** OROVADA SERVICE CENTER

(541) 573-2061 (775) 272-3336

GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC PO BOX 255

C-1 P-5

CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641-0255

դովովկիկդվիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկի

PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT.

FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A BILL, CALL HEC.

PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR CURRENT PAYMENT.

	₹	Billing Date	06/06/2018	
18	UMMAF	Balance Forward		0.00
2010	SUM	Current Billing		7,763.97
60016	NG	Discount if Paid by	06/25/2018	-1,552.78
. U II	BILLI	Amount Due if Paid by	06/25/2018	6,211.19
<b>%</b>		Amount Due Alter	06/25/2018	7,763.97

Account#:	
	Page 1 of 3
Account# Meter# R R Previous P	Present KWH
Account## ** Meter# R M Previous F	Present KWH Energy 1 Ot

SECRETARIA DE LA PRODUCTION DE LA TORMA DEL TORMA DEL TORMA DE LA					. age 1 01 0				
Account#	Meter#	RATE	M.	Previous. ≉Reading	Present Reading	KWH Used	Energy Charge	Other Charge	Security Light
Service Desci	iption	Te E	Ť	Service From:	Service"	©Demand#3 Used	Demand/HP/ *Charge	Tax Charge	Gross*
35 HP Dog N	16319017 tn	IR1 REC	1.0 G	83688 04/26/18	87706 05/30/18	4018 6	281.26		281.26*
25 HP Sod Ho	84411934 use	IR1 REC	1.0.	95754 05/04/18	1901 05/31/18	6147	430.29		430.29*
60+5.5hp Dog	17531414 Mtn	IR1 REC	40.0 3	2950 04/27/18	3016 05/30/18	2640 24	184.80 195.87		380.67*
#4 60+5hp Dog	06280864 Mtn	IR1 REC	1.0	65576 04/27/18	65732 05/30/18	156 1	10.92 422.41	·	433.33*
#5 30HP Dog	13030605 Mtn	IR1 REC	1.0	66208 04/27/18	66250 05/30/18	42	2.94 172.28	·	175.22*

Payments Received Since Last Billing \$2,843.44

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2022

**OWRD** 

RECEIVED

FEB 0.6 2020

13363 =

OWRD



HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 277 Lottery Lane ● PO Box 587 Hines, Oregon 97738-0587

## OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE

**BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE** OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (541) 573-2061 (775) 272-3336

GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC C-1 P-5 CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641-0255

դեմիկունիրոցըը:հոլիիիիհումիիիիիանիրիի

PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT.

 FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A BILL, CALL HEC.

PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR CURRENT PAYMENT.

Υ	Billing Date	07/06/2018	
MAR	Balance Forward		0.00
NO.	Current Billing		8,619.01
IG S	Discount if Paid by	07/25/2018	-1,723.80
BILLING SUMMARY	Amount Due if Paid by	07/25/2018	6,895.21
В	Amount Due After	07/25/2018	8;619.01

Page 1 of 3

Account#:				3
Account# Meter#		vious Present ading Reading vice Service	WH Energy Used Charge	Other, Security ges Charge Bught
Service Description  16319017 35 HP Dog Mtn	IR1 1.0	om: To: 187706 91815 30/18 07/02/18	Demand Demand Charge Charge 4109 28	je#   Charge   Amount 7.63 287.63
84411934 25 HP Sod House	IR1 1.0 - REG 05/	1901 1901 31/18 07/06/18	0	
17531414 60+5.5hp Dog Mtn	IR1 40.0 REG 05/	3016 3144 /30/18 07/02/18		8.40 8.26 436.66
06280864 #4 60+5hp Dog Mtn	IR1 1.0 REG 05/	65732 65758 /30/18 07/02/18		1.82 1.52 433.34
13030605 #5 30HP Dog Mtn	IR1 1.0 REG 05/	66250 66906 /30/18 07/02/18		5.92 4.08 200.00

RECEIVED

FEB 0 6 2020

Payments Received Since Last Billing \$6,211.19

OWRD

(If you fail to read your meter on any account for 2 consecutive months, HEC will read & charge the acct. \$15.00)

Return This Portion With Your Payment

DATE METERS READ:\_

Read your meter & place the readings on this stub.

Account#		R	eadir	g	1	Meter	Service Description
	co	DP F	EA	S N	TR	16319017	35 HP Dog Mtn
-	СО	DP F	EAI	DS N	TR	84411934	25 HP Sod House
-	СО	DP F	EA	s N	TR	17531414	60+5.5hp Dog Mt
	СО	DP I	EA	DS N	TR	06280864	#4 60+5hp Dog M
	CO	DP I	EΑ	DS N	TR	13030605	#5 30HP Dog Mt

Amount Due	6,895.21
Amount Paid	
PAST DUE AFTER	07/25/2018
PAGE 1 OF 3	INV#

ACCOUNT NAME: GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC

Harney Electric Cooperative, Inc. PO Box 587

Hines, Oregon 97738-0587

RECEIVE եռուդըմ[[եւԱլեկմ][թելՄբգիկՄմբգիրժգրհում]

FEB 1 8 2022

02

13363 -

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE WRITE CHANGE ON BACK

Account #:



HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 Hines, Oregon 97738-0587

#### OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE

**BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE** OROVADA SERVICE CENTER

(541) 573-2061 (775) 272-3336

GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC PO BOX 255

C-1 P-5

CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641-0255

լիվլլիկիներիոնկրնուլ[ըգնենիինըուտիումակնլլերիով

PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT.

FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A BILL, CALL HEC.

PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR CURRENT PAYMENT.

RY	Billing Date	08/07/2018	
MAR	Balance Forward		0.00
UMI	Current Billing		13,700.15
30	Discount if Pald by	08/25/2018	-2,740.03
BILLING SUMMARY	Amount Due if Paid by	08/25/2018	10,960.12
n.	Amount Due After	08/25/2018	13,700.15

Page 1 of 3

Accour	t# Meter#	R	M, U∗ si	Previous Reading	Present Reading*	KWH Usedia	Energy Charge	<b>W</b> Charge	Security Light
Ser	vice Description	R A A T E		Service* From:	Service 7 To:	Demande   Used	Demand/HP-19	Tax Charge	Gross Amount
	16319017 35 HP Dog Mtn	IR1 REG	1.0 3	91815 07/02/18	95359 07/29/18	3544 5	248.08		248.08*
* 2	84411934 5 HP Sod House	IR1 RE	1.0 G	1901 07/06/18	23736 08/01/18	21835	1,528.46		1,528.46
6	17531414 0+5.5inp Dog Mtn	IR1 RE	40.0 G	3144 07/02/18	3423 07/29/18	11160 24	781.20 -274.13		507.07
#	06280864 4 60+5hp Dog Mtn	IR1 RE	1.0 G	65758 07/02/18	65768 07/29/18	10 5	.70 432.63	_	433.33
<b>*</b>	13030605 5 30HP Dog Mtn	IR1 RE	1.0 G	66906 07/02/18	67574 07/29/18	668 2	46.76 153.24		200.00

REGEIVEU

FEB 0 6 2020

Payments Received Since Last Billing \$6,895.21

CAMBO

(If you fail to read your meter on any account for 2 consecutive months, HEC will read & charge the acct. \$15.00)

Return This Portion With Your Payment

#### DATE METERS READ:

Read your meter & place the readings on this stub.

Account#		R	eadir	g	18 19 18 19	Meter	Service Description
	co	DP F	EAI	os N	TR	16319017	35 HP Dog Mtn
400.00	СО	DP F	EA	DS N	TR	84411934	25 HP Sod House
4	СО	DP F	EA	ps N	TR	17531414	60+5.5hp Dog Mt
	СО	DP I	EA	DS N	TR	06280864	#4 60+5hp Dog M
	СО	DP I	EA	DS N	TR	13030605	#5 30HP Dog Mt

Amount Due	10,960.12
Amount Paid	
PAST DUE AFTER	08/25/2018
PAGE 1 OF 3	INV # 1744

ACCOUNT NAME: GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC

Harney Electric Cooperative, Inc. PO Box 587 Hines, Oregon 97738-0587

ւսույլույիունիրիերինակինակությու**保住CEIVED** 

FEB 1 8 2022

02

13363 =



HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 Hines, Oregon 97738-0587

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE

**BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE** OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (541) 573-2061 (775) 272-3336

GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC PO BOX 255 CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641-0255

ուրելիլորիկիրիարիարիկիրիարինակա

PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT.

FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A BILL, CALL HEC.

PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR CURRENT PAYMENT.

1				
X	Billing Date	09/07/2018		
MAR	Balance Forward			0.00
SUMMARY	Current Billing			13,763.49
LING S	Discount if Paid by	09/25/2018		-2,752.69
BEE	Amount Due i Paid by	<sup>1</sup> 09/25/2018	$\rightarrow$	(11,010.80
100	Amount Due After	09/25/2018		13,763,49

Account#:						Page	1 of 3	
Telelli Winness		M U	Previous Reading	Present Reading	KWH Used	Guarda Guarda	Other Charce	Security Light
: Sarvice Description		<b>岩</b> 加	Service Firoms	Starvice Tice	Demand Used	Demand/HP Charge	Gharge .	Gross Amount
1631901 35 HP Dog Mtn	7 IR1 RE	1.0 G	95359 07/29/18	45 09/02/18	4686 5	328.02		328.02*
8441193 25 HP Sod House	34IR1 RE	1.0 G	23736 08/01/18	23736 09/07/18	0			. *
1753141 60+5.5hp Dog Mtn	I4 IR1 RE	40.0 G	3423 07/29/18	3645 09/02/18	8880 23	621.60		621.60*
0628086 #4 60+5hp Dog Mtn	64 IR1 RE	1.0 G	65768 07/29/18	65768 09/02/18	0			*
#5 30HP Dog Mtn	)5 IR1 RE	1.0 G	67574 07/29/18	68070 09/02/18	496 1	34.72 -34.72		*

RECEIVED

FEB 0 6 2020

Payments Received Since Last Billing \$10,960.12

RECEIVED FEB 1 8 2022 OWRD





# HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 277 Lottery Lane ● PO Box 587 Hines, Oregon 97738-0587

## OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE

**BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE** OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (541) 573-2061 (775) 272-3336

GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC

PO BOX 255 CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641-0255

C-1 P-5

միկթիկիրիրիկինկցիկումըկիննենոնիանին

- PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT.
- FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A BILL, CALL HEC.
- PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR CURRENT PAYMENT.

>	Billing Date	10/05/2018		
MAR	Balance Forward			0.00-
SUMMARY	Current Billing			12,126.73
	Discount if Paid by	10/25/2018		-2,425.35
BILLING	Amount Due it Paid by	10/25/2018	1	9,701.38
<b>.</b> 23	Amount Due After	10/25/2018		12,126.73

Page 1 of 3

Account	#:					Page	1 of 3	
	meter#		Previous Reading	Present Reading	KWH Usec	Energy Charge	Other Chares	Security Light
	Service Description	N=15/23	Service Prome	Service 10:	Demand Used	Demand/HP Charge	Giarce Giarce	Gross <sup>a</sup> Amount
<del></del>	16319017 35 HP Dog Mtn	IR1 1.0 REG	45 09/02/18	2962 09/29/18	2917 7	204.19		204.19*
	84411934 25 HP Sod House	IR1 1.0 REG	23736 09/07/18	45506- 10/05/18	. 21770	1,523.90		1,523.90
	17531414 60+5.5hp Dog Mtn	IR1 40.0 REG	3645 09/02/18	3795 09/29/18	6000 22	420.00	11.19.49	420.00*
•	06280864 #4 60+5hp Dog Mtn	IR1 1.0 REG	65768 09/02/18	65768 09/29/18	0			
	13030605 #5 30HP Dog Mtn	IR1 1.0 REG	68070 09/02/18	68595 09/29/18	525 2	36.75 -36.75		*

Payments Received Since Last Billing \$11,010.80

RECEIVED

FE8 0 5 2020

OWED

RECEIVED FEB 1 8 2022

OWRD





# HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 277 Lottery Lane ● PO Box 587 Hines, Oregon 97738-0587

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE

**BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE** OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (541) 573-2061 (775) 272-3336

GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC PO BOX 255 CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641-0255

C-1 P-5

PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT.

FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A BILL, CALL HEC.

PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR CURRENT PAYMENT.

Υ	Billing Date	11/07/2018	
IAR	Balance Forward		0.00
SUMMARY	Current Billing		2,414.00
	Discount if Paid by	11/25/2018	-482.80
BILLING	Amount Due if Paid by	11/25/2018	1,931.20
面	Amount Due After	11/25/2018	2,414.00

							Page	1 of 3	
	er#	n)~-(\$>\$0	3r-(⊆[53	Previous Reading Service From	Present Reading Service	Meac Demand Demand	Energy Charge Demand/HP Charge	Other Charce Iex Charce	Scaudly Light Gross Amount
Service Description 163 35 HP Dog Mtn		R1 REG	1.0	2962 09/29/18	6177 10/29/18	3215 5	257.20		257.20*
844 25 HP Sod House	11934 I	R1 REG	1.0	45506 10/05/18	45506 11/07/18	0.		a	
175 60+5.5hp Dog Mtn	31414 I	IR1 REG	40.0	3795 09/29/18	3806 10/29/18	440 22	35.20		35.20*
#4 60+5hp Dog Mtn		IR1 REC	1.0	65768 09/29/18	65768 10/29/18	0			*
#5 30HP Dog Mtn	30605	IR1 REC	1.0	68595 09/29/18	68635 10/29/18	40 2	3.20 -3.20		

Payments Received Since Last Billing \$9,701.38

RECEIVED

FEB 0 6 2020

OWRD

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2022

**OWRD** 

## Land Use **Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2022

Applicant(s): Golden Rule Farms, Inc.

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 255

City: Christmas Valley

State: OR

Zip Code: 97641

Daytime Phone: (541) 576-2273

#### A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township	Range	Section	¼ ¼	Tax Lot # .	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
<u>27 S</u>	<u>31 E</u>	1	<u>SW SE</u>	<u>300</u>	<u>EFRU</u>	☐ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Farm Use
<u>27 S</u>	31 E	1	SW NE	300	<u>EFRU</u>	☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Farm Use
<u>27 S</u>	31 E	1	SE NE	200	<u>EFRU</u>	Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Farm Use
<u>27 S</u>	<u>32 E</u>	<u>6</u>	NE NE	100	<u>EFRU</u>	☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☐ Used	Farm Use
<u>27 S</u>	<u>32 E</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>NW NE</u>	100	<u>EFRU</u>	Diverted	☑ Conveyed	Used	Farm Use
<u>27 S</u>	<u>32 E</u>	<u>6</u>	NE NW	<u>100</u>	<u>EFRU</u>	☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☐ Used	Farm Use
<u>27 S</u>	<u>32 E</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>NW NW</u>	100	<u>EFRU</u>	☐ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	Used	Farm Use

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: Harney County B. Description of Proposed Use Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: Permit to Use or Store Water Water Right Transfer Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification Limited Water Use License Allocation of Conserved Water ☐ Exchange of Water Source of water: Reservoir/Pond Ground Water Surface Water (name) Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.94 acubic feet per second gallons per minute acre-feet Intended use of water: X Irrigation Domestic for \_\_\_\_\_ household(s) Commercial Industrial Quasi-Municipal Instream Other \_\_\_\_\_ Briefly describe: This transfer proposes to change a portion of the place of use under Certificate 32394 to a more productive field to farm and add two points of diversion.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

See bottom of Page 3.  $\rightarrow$ 

## For Local Government Use Only

OWRD

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Record of Action/land-use decision and according periods have not ended, check "Being pur	mentation of applicable land-use approvals w mpanying findings are sufficient.) <b>If approv</b>	hich have alrea	dy been obtained.
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	d-Use Approval:
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
	1	☐ Obtained☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
ocal governments are invited to express special garding this proposed use of water below, or o		s to the Water l	Resources Department
ame: Browler Mally	Title: 7  Phone (541) 573 - 6  ase complete this form or sign the receipt below	Daving (	//DB/2022
ame: All VIIII ame: South of the receipt, you will have 30 days from the form or WRD may presume the land use associated associated as a second of the receipt of the recei	Title: 7  Phone (541) 573 - 6  ase complete this form or sign the receipt belowater Resources Department's notice date to	Date:	to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Inform
ame: All VIIII ame: South of the receipt, you will have 30 days from the form or WRD may presume the land use associated associated as a second of the receipt of the recei	Title: 7 Phone (541) 573 - 6  ase complete this form or sign the receipt belowater Resources Department's notice date to ated with the proposed use of water is compat	Date:	to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Inform



RECEIVED
FEB 1 8 2022

OWRD

February 17, 2022

**Lindsay Thane** 

Admitted in Oregon, Washington and Montana

T: 503-796-2059 C: 406-214-1918 lthane@schwabe.com

#### VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

RE: Applications for Permanent Water Right Transfers for Certificates: 91644, 32394,

and 91418

Our File No.: 135315-251156

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed for filing are three Permanent Water Right Transfer Applications for Certificates 91644, 32394, and 91418. The applications are submitted on behalf of Golden Rule Farms Inc.

The transfer applications are submitted along with the following documents:

- 1. Application fees for each Permanent Water Right Transfer application via a check made payable to OWRD in the amount of the required filing fee;
- 2. Land use information forms and attachments completed by Harney County;
- 3. Evidence of Use Affidavits for each transfer application;
- 4. Well logs for the proposed wells in each application;
- 5. Three Transfer Reimbursement Authority Estimate Applications, together with three checks made payable to OWRD in the amount of \$125.00 for each of the required filing fees.

The three water right certificates included in these three transfer applications have been proposed for transfer under transfer application T-13363. T-13363 is still pending and awaiting a contested case hearing on the protest of OWRD's preliminary determination that was filed.



Oregon Water Resources Department February 17, 2022 Page 2 RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2022

**OWRD** 

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lindsay Thane

LTH

Enclosures

cc:

Tim Puckett (via email only)

Scott Montgomery (via email only)

Shonee Langford, Schwabe (via email only) Elizabeth Howard, Schwabe (via email only)